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less than $10 and not to exceed * 	* $100, or 	* 
imprisoned not exceeding 2 months, or " * * both 	* *. 

SECTION 2. 26.14 (7) of the statutes is repealed. 
SECTION 3. 26.14 (8) of the statutes is repealed and re-

created to read: 

26.14 (8) CIVIL LIABILITY. (a) Nothing in this chapter 
shall be construed as affecting the right to damages. The liability 
of persons for damages is not limited to the destruction of 
merchantable timber but may also include the value of young 
or immature forest growth. 

(b) Any person, firm or corporation who shall set fire on 
any land and allow such fire to escape and become a forest fire, 
shall be liable for all expenses incurred in the suppression of 
such fire by the state or town in which such fire occurred. The 
commission or the town clerk shall respectively certify to such 
person the claim of the state or town in writing, and list thereon 
the items of expense incurred in the suppression of such fire. 
Such claim shall be paid within 60 days and if not paid within 
such time, the state or town may begin an action thereon at 
any time within 2 years. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 

[Published May 22, 1947. 
CHAPTER 153. 

AN ACT to create 206.18 (2) of the statutes, relating to the 
content of policies of life insurance. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin., represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

206.18 (2) of the statutes is created to read: 
206.18 (2) Subsection (1), except provision 2 thereof, shall 

not apply to policies issued by a company after the date on 
-which section 206.181 becomes applicable to such company. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 
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